T.lllIl0Æ-
2.ERcÄttzuNc
zur Konformitätsaussage Nummer: fÜV Oe ATEX 553229 X
Gerät High Density Fieldbus Power Hub System
Hersteller:
Anschrift:
Auftragsnummer:
Ausstellungsdatum

immer -40'C.
Gerätead und
Typenbezeichnung
Untere Grenze der
Umgebungstemperatur
Obere Grenze der
Umgebungstemperatur
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1.25.**"*
-40 "c +60 "c
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1.17 .""**
-40'c +70'C
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1 .23.*"*"
-40 "c +70 "C
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1 .500*"*"
-40 "c +70 "c
Fieldbus Diagnostic
Module
HD2-DM-B***
-40'c +70 "C
Fieldbus Diagnostic
Module
HD2-DM-A"**
-40'c +70 "c
Seite 2/6
fiilrnp
2. Ergänzung zur Konformitêitsaussage Nummer TÜV 06 ATEX 553229 X
Elektrische Daten:
Spannungsversorgung
Versorg ungsstromkreise
(PRl und SEC PWR
Anschlüsse: +, -)
Erdanschluss... ... ...
(Schraubanschluss)
HOST-Anschluss
HOST-Stromkreise
(Host'1 bis Host 4;
Anschlüsse: *, -, S
oder
CN1A, CNlB)
U.uppry = 19,2 V ... 35 V DC
Zum Anschluss an Erdpotential oder zum Anschluss an den
Potentialausg leichsleiter.
Anschluss für die Host-Ausgänge
Für das lsolated Fieldbus Power Supply Module
Typ HD2-FBPS-1.25.****
Uo=25Vbis28VDC
ln = 360 mA
Typ HD2-FBPS-I .17.****
Uo = 17,5 V DC (Sicher begrenzte Spannung gemäß
EN 60079-11 2012, Schutzniveau ic, zur
Ven¡vendung in einem ic FISCO System)
ln = 500 mA
Typ HD2-FBPS-1 .23.****
Uo = 24 V DC (Sicher begrenzte Spannung gemäß
. EN 60079-1 1.2012, Schutzniveau ic)
ln = 500 mA
Typ HD2-FBPS-1.500****
Uo = 30 V DC (Sicher begrenzte Spannung gemäß
EN 60079- 1 1'.2012, Schutzniveau ic)
ln = 500 mA
Seite 3/6
fiiltr0Ð
2. Ergänzung zur Konformitätsaussage Nummer TÜV 06 ATEX 553229 X
Kabelschirm. ..
(Anschluss: S)

following table. The minimum permissible ambient temperature is always -40'C.
Type description and
Type code
Lower limit of the
ambient temperature
Upper limit of the
ambient temperature
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1 .25."**"
-40 "c +60'c
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1 .17 .****
-40 "c +70 "C
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1.23.****
-40'c +70 "C
lsolated Fieldbus Power
Supply Module
HD2-FBPS-1 .500"***
-40 "c +70'c
Fieldbus Diagnostic
Module
HD2-DM-8""*
-40 "c +70'c
Fieldbus Diagnostic
Module
HD2-DM-4"**
-40 "c +70'c
page 216
fiilNOp
2. Supplement to Statement of Conformity No, TÜV 06 ATEX 553229 x
Electrical data:
Power supply
Supply circuits... ... .
(PRl and SEC PWR
connector: +, -)
Earth connection
(screw Terminal)
HOST connection
HOST circuits... ..
(Host 1 to Host 4;
connector: *, -, S
or
CN1A, CNl B)
Usuppry = 19.2 V ... 35 V d.c
For connection to earth or for the connection to the
equipotential bonding conductor.
Connection for the Host outputs
For the lsolated Fieldbus Power Supply Module
Type HD2-FBPS-1.25.****
Uo=25Vto28Vd.c.
ln = 360 mA
Type HD2-FBPS-1 .17.****
Uo = 17.5 V d.c. (safe voltage according to
IEC 60079-11:2011, in type of protection ic
for the use in an ic FISCO System)
ln = 500 mA
Type HD2-FBPS-1.23.****
Uo= 24 V d.c. (safe voltage according to
IEC 60079-11:2011, in type of protection ic)
ln = 500 mA
Type H D2-FBPS-1 .500****
Uo = 30 V d.c. (safe voltage according to
IEC 60079-11:2011, in type of protection ic)
ln = 500 mA
page 3/6
T.iYllN
2. Supplement to Statement of Conformity No. TÜV 06 ATEX 553229 x
Shield connection
(connector: S)